
an company 

Mr. Jeff DeRouen 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 4060 1 

February 25,2010 

RE: APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS 
BASE RATES - Case No. 2009-00549 
(Updates to Question Nos. 43,44, and 57) 

Dear Mr. DeRouen: 

On February 16, 20 10, in the above-referenced proceeding, Louisville Gas and 
Electric Company (“LG&E”) filed initial responses to Question Nos. 43, 44, 
and 57 of the First Data Request of Commission Staff dated January 19, 201 0. 
The directives in each of these data requests required on-going updates to the 
information as it becomes available. 

Pursuant to the directive of Question No. 43, LG&E hereby provides an original 
and ten (10) copies of its updated Rives Exhibit 2 and Analysis of Embedded 
Cost of Capital to reflect changes through January 3 1 , 201 0. 

Pursuant to the directive of Question No. 44, L,G&E hereby provides an original 
and ten (10) copies of its detailed monthly income statements for January 2010. 

Louisville Gas and 
Electric Company 
State Regulation and Rates 
220 West Main Street 
PO Box 32010 
Louisville, Kentucky 40232 
www.eon-us.com 

Robert M. Conroy 
Director - Rates 
T 502-627-3324 
F 502-627-3213 
robert.conroy@eon-us.com 

With regard to Question No. 57, there are no additional items to note since 
LG&E’s original responses filed on February 16,201 0. 

http://www.eon-us.com
mailto:robert.conroy@eon-us.com


Mr. Jeff DeRouen 
February 25,20 10 

Please confirm your receipt of these documents by placing the File Stamp of 
your Office on the enclosed additional copy. 

Please contact me if you have any questions about this filing. 

Sincerely, 

Robert M. Conroy 

Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 



VEFUFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

The undersigned, S. Bradford Rives, being dbl j  sworn, deposes and says that he 

is Chief Financial Officer for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and an employee of 

E.ON 1J.S. Services, Inc., and that he lias personal lmowledge of the matters set fort11 in 

the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein 

are true and correct to the best of liis information, luiowledge and belief. 

S. Bradford Rives 

Subscribed and sworn Public in and before said County 

and State, this &)y"'day of 2010. 
d 

My Commission Expires: 

LLp d b  ,&I  0 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

The undersigned, Shannon L. Charnas, being duly sworn, deposes and says that 

she is Director - Utility Accounting and Reporting for E.ON 1J.S. Services, Inc., and that 

she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which she is 

identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the 

best of her information, knowledge and belief. 

Shannon L. Charnas 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County 

and State, this JL/ “’day of LLJI 2010. 
!I- 

My Conimission Expires: 

&i- aC\ao~o 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2009-00549 

UPDATED Response to First Data Request of Commission Staff 
Dated January 19,2010 

Updated Response filed February 25,2010 

Question No. 43 

Responding Witness: S. Bradford Rives 

Q-43. Provide any information, when known, that would have a material effect on net 
operating income, rate base, or cost of capital that have occurred after the test year 
but were not incorporated in the filed testimony and exhibits. 

A-43. See attached Revised Rives Exhibit 2 and Analysis of the Embedded Cost of 
Capital, reflecting changes to embedded cost of capital through January 3 1,201 0. 







Altncbrnenl to Updnlcd Response lo  Question No. 43 
Pngc3013 

RiWS 

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
ANALYSIS OF THE EMBEDDED COST OF CAPITAL AT 

January 31,2010 

LONG-TERM DEBT 

Pollution Control Bonds - 
Jellerron Co 2000 Series A 
Trimble Co 2000 SeriesA 
Jellenon Co 2001 Series A 
Jefferson Co 2001 Series A 
Trimble Co 2001 SeriesA 
Jefferson Co 2001 Series B 
Trlmble Co 2001 Series B 
Trimble Co 2002 Series A 
Louisville Metro 2003 Senes A 
Louisville Metro 2005 Series A 
Trimble Co 2007 Series A 
Louisville Metro 2007 Series A 
Louisville Metro 2007 Series B 
Called Bonds 
Total External Debt 

Interest Rate Swaps: 
JP Morgan Chase Bank 
Morgan Stanley Capital Services 
Morgan Stanley Capital Services 
Bank of America 
interest Rate Swaps External Debt 

Noles Payable l o  Fidelie Carp 
Notes Payable l o  Fldella Corp 
Notes Payable l o  Fidelia Corp 
Nates Payable to Fidella Corp 
Notes Payable l o  Fidelia Corp 
Notes Payable to Fldelia C o p  
Notes Payable lo Fidella Corp 
Notes Payable lo Fldella Cow 
Total Internal Debt 

oue - Rate 

05/01/27 5 375% * 
06/01/30 0 160% 
09/01/27 0 160% * 
09/01/26 0630% * 
09/01/26 0 630% 
11/01/27 0 750% * 
11/01/27 0 750% * 
10/01/32 0 197% ' 
10101133 1 150% 3 

02/01/35 5 750% * 
06/01/33 4 600% 
06/01/33 5 625% * 
06/01/33 3 200% 3 

11/01/20 1 

10101/33 1 

10101133 1 

10/01/33 1 

01/16/12 4 330% 
04130113 4 550% 
08/15/13 5 310% 
11/23/15 6 460% 
07/25/16 6210% 
11/26/22 5 720% 
04/13/31 5 930% 
04/13/37 5 980% 

Total 

Annualized Cost 
Amorllred Debt Amorllzed Loss- Letter of Credit 

Interesll(lncome) Issuance Expense Reacquired Debt and other fees 

25,000.000 4 

83,335,000 
10,104,000 
22,500.000 
27,500,000 
35 000,000 
35,000.000 
41.665.000 

126,000,000 
40.000.000 4 

60.000.000 
31,000,000 4 

35.200.000 
0 

574.304.000 

1.343.750 
133.336 
16 166 

141,750 
173,250 
262,500 
262 500 

62,060 
1 472 000 
2.300.000 
2,760,000 
1,743,750 
1,126.400 

0 
11,817,482 

38.707 
20.393 

9.924 
10.790 
10.995 
10,997 
37,221 

47 192 

166,219 

117.861 
143.700 

77.424 
65,400 
49.056 
46,664 
55.612 

311 492 
86,444 
6,567 

41.417 
27,326 

1.209.253 
167,668 2 

305.611 d 

35,516 d 

22.500 b 

27.500 b 

35,000 b 

35.000 b 

176.056 d 

127,649 B 

16.270 LI 

10,716 a 

793.820 

Embedded 
Total 

5 847% 
621,354 0 746% 

0 713% 
251,596 1116% 
276,940 1007% 

1022% 
357.361 1021% 
351,169 0 643% 

1.91 1.141 1 493% 
2.396.444 5 991% 
2,632,029 4 720% 
1,765,167 5 759% 
1.164.446 3 306% 

167,868 

25,000,000 
100.000.000 
100 000,000 
50,000.000 
25,000.000 
47.000.000 
68.000 000 
7 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 

485 000.000 

3,961,054 
1.006.314 
1,002,658 
1.017258 
7,007,464 

1.062.500 
4 550.000 
5310,000 
3 240,000 
1,552,500 
2,586,400 
4,032,400 
4,186.000 

26,641,600 

3 961 054 
1,006,314 
1002,658 

5 310 000 
3,240 000 
1 552,500 
2 686 400 
4 032,400 
4,166,000 

26,641,800 

1,059,304,000 45,466,766 166.21 9 1,208,253 793.820 - -- c._ 

SHORT TERM DEBT 
Annualized Cost 

Embedded 
LOSB - Tolul - cost Maturity & Principal lnteresf ExDense __ 

Notes Payable l o  Associated Company NA 0200% * 131 982.400 263,965 263,965 0 200% 

Reacquired Bonds 0 200% * (163,200,000) (326,400) (326 400) 0 200% 

Total (31,217,600) (62,435) (62,435) I 0 200% - 
45,404,331 186.219 1,209,253 793,620 47,583,623 Ernbedded Cost of Total Debt 

" Composite rate a1 end of current monlli 

1.028.086.400 - -- --._ 

1 Additional Interest due Io Swap Agreements: 

Undeilvlnn Debt Belno Hedoed 

Series Z - PCB 
Series GG . PCB 
Series GG. PCB 
Series GG - PCB 

Expiration of 
swap I 

Notional Amount Asreement 

83.335.000 11/01/20 
32,000,000 10101133 
32,000,000 10101133 
32,000,000 10101133 

179.335.000 

2 Cell premium and debt expense is being amolllzed over the remaining lile 01 bonds due 6/1/15. 7/1/13 and 6/1/17 

3 Reacquired bonds use expected re-issuance rate 

4 Remarketed bonds Issued at long term fixed rate 

a - Insurance premiums annualized - based on actual Invoices 

b. Remarkelin0 lee = 10 basis points 
c - Remarketing lee = 25 basis points 
d . Combination of a and c 

Fixed 

Posillon 
.G&ESwap I 

5 495% 
3 657% 
3 645% 
3 695% 

Fixed Variable 

.G&E Swap Counlerparly 
Positian swap Position 

5 495% BMA Index 
3 657% 
3 645% 
3 685% 

68% of 1 mo L100R 
6 8 1  of 1 mo LIBOR 
68% of 1 mo LIBOR 



LJOUISVILJLE GAS AND ELJECTRIC COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2009-00549 

UPDATED Response to First Data Request of Commission Staff 
Dated January 19,2010 

Updated Response filed February 25,2010 

Question No. 44 

Responding Witness: Shannon L. Charnas 

Q-44. Provide detailed monthly income statements for each month after the test year, 
including the month in which the hearing ends, as they become available. 

A-44. See attached income statements for January 201 0. 



Attachment to Updated Response to Question No, 44 
Page 1 of 4 

Charnas 

LOUISVILLE GAS ANI) ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Income Statements 

January 3 1,20 10 
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